of the dependents, upon, the income of the deceased, is

computed,  at   Rs.8,400/-  x  12=Rs.1,,00,800/-.   After

applying thereto, the apposite multiplier of 18, the total

compensation  amount,  is  assessed  in  a  sum  of

Rs.1,00,800/-  x  18=Rs.18,14,400/-  (Rs.  Eighteen  lakhs,

fourteen thousand, four hundred only).

6. However,  the  quantification,  of  damages,  by

the learned Tribunal in a sum of Rs.1 lacs vis-a-vis, the

claimants, under the head, “ loss of love and affection” is

in, conflict with the mandate of the Hon'ble Apex Court

rendered in Pranay Sethi's case (supra), (b) wherein, it

[...]

claimants,  are,  entitled  under  conventional  heads,

namely, loss to estate, and,  funeral expenses,  sums of

Rs.15,000/-,  and  Rs.15,000/-  respectively,  as  such,  the

total  compensation to which the claimants are entitled

comes  to  Rs.18,14,400  +  Rs.15,000/-  +  Rs.15,000/-=

Rs.18,44,400/-(Rs.  Eighteen  lakhs,  forty  four  thousand,

four hundred only).

7. For the foregoing  reasons, the appeal filed by

the insurer is dismissed, however, the impugned award,

is, in the aforesaid manner, hence modified.  Accordingly,

the  petitioners/claimants/respondents  No.1  and  2,  are,

held entitled to a total  compensation of  Rs.18,44,400/-

(Rs.  Eighteen  lakhs,  forty  four  thousand,  four  hundred

only),  along with interest @ 6 % per annum, from, the

date  of  petition  till  the  date,  of,  deposit,  of  the

compensation amount. The indemnificatory liability, vis-

a-vis, compensation amount shall be borne by the insurer

of the offending vehicle, i.e.